

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/27/2023

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 05, 2023

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	C24955	MTCER500-221	2	Straight Stripe Painting, Inc.	\$1,945,075.00	\$2,089,265.00	107.41%	\$144,190.00
Letting Totals			2		\$1,945,075.00	\$2,089,265.00	107.41%	\$144,190.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:
Region Wide Striping

Contract ID: C24955

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,945,075.00	93.10%	100.00%
1	6268A	Straight Stripe Painting, Inc.	\$2,089,265.00	100.00%	107.41%
2	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$2,181,900.00	104.43%	112.18%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24955

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 6268A Straight Stripe Painting, Inc.		(2) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
626-00000	Mobilization	(1) L S	65,000.00000	65,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	95.000 DAY	85.00000	8,075.00	85.00000	8,075.00	115.00000	10,925.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	45,300.000 GAL	40.00000	1,812,000. 00	42.30000	1,916,190. 00	40.75000	1,845,975. 00
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
Section Totals:				\$1,945,075.00		\$2,089,265.00		\$2,181,900.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,945,075.00		\$2,089,265.00		\$2,181,900.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/27/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 1

Contract ID: C24955

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	626-00000 Mobilization	(1)	65,000.00000	90,000.00000 L S	65,000.00	90,000.00	138.46%	25,000.00
0010	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	95.000	85.00000	85.00000 DAY	8,075.00	8,075.00	100.00%	0.00
0015	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	45,300.000	40.00000	42.30000 GAL	1,812,000.00	1,916,190.00	105.75%	104,190.00
0020	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	60,000.00000	75,000.00000 L S	60,000.00	75,000.00	125.00%	15,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,945,075.00	\$2,089,265.00	107.41%	\$144,190.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,945,075.00	\$2,089,265.00	107.41%	\$144,190.00